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KEEP THIS PAGE FOR THE WHOLE RALLY - IT WON'T BE REPEATED IN OTHER INSTRUCTIONS!!

FUEL MANAGEMENT

SATURDAY

Division 1 Stage 1a.

56.78 km 35.26 ml SO to Mobil (0.26km) or Shell (0.84km) i.e. off the event route

Division 1 Stage 1b.

65.06 km 40.40 ml TR 90m for fuel - 2 x ULP, 1 x PULP

Division 2 Stage 2a.

55.97 km 34.76 ml TL at XR for fuel i.e. off event route.

Division 2 Stage 2b.

27.30 km 16.95 ml ULP only

112.79 km 70.04 ml ULP near M6

SUNDAY

Division 3 Stage 3a.

No fuel in the stage

Division 3 Stage 3b.

83.00 km 51.54 ml BP on right: ULP, 95 and 98

86.79 km 53.90 ml Mobil on right: ULP and PULP.

Division 4 Stage 4a.

122.40 km 76.01 ml Shell at M5: ULP, 95 and 98

 Stage length is 159.34 kms

 Stage length is 103.87 kms

 Stage length is 122.40 kms

Fuel is available along the route, but not at the lunch breaks.  All stages have a fuel time allowance 

where necessary.  Make sure you have a full tank at the beginning of each day.

 Stage length is 112.79 kms

 Stage length is 125.46 kms

 Stage length is 88.41 kms

 Stage length is 83.55 kms
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Route Instructions

Day One Division 1 Overall distance - 213.87 kms

132.81 mls

Division 1 Stage 1a Type: Navigation

Name: Petticoat Junction Distance: 125.46 kms

77.91 mls

Time allowed:

kms mls Instructions

0.00 0.00 M1 Lithgow Public School, Eskbank Road, Lithgow.

Zero your odometer at the edge of the road.

TR onto Eskbank St.

0.05 0.03 TL at XR SP Mort St.

0.50 0.31 Q

0.66 0.41 TR at TJ SP Bathurst.

0.73 0.45 TL at TJ SP Bathurst.

2.29 1.42 TL at XR SP Katoomba.

5.58 3.47 Q

7.08 4.40 TR SP McKanes Falls Rd.

14.47 8.99 TR at TJ SP Jenolan Caves.

31.83 19.77 Q

31.97 19.85 TR SP Oberon.

44.40 27.57 Q

52.20 32.42 Q

56.78 35.26 Q

57.34 35.61 TL at XR SP Edith Rd.

65.12 40.44 TR SP Yerranderie.

67.63 42.00 TR SP Shooters Hill Rd.

74.05 45.99 TR at TJ SP Jenolan Caves.

78.01 48.44 TR SP Yerranderie.

78.73 48.89 Q

91.33 56.72 Q

107.62 66.83 TR at TJ SP Oberon.

107.62 66.83 Q

124.31 77.20 Q

125.46 77.91 M2

100 mins

Answer the questions on the last page of the instructions in the order that you find them.  Write answers on the 

Road Card.

Black Springs
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Division 1 Stage 1b Type: Navigation

Name: Rockey Road Distance: 88.41 kms

54.90 mls

Time allowed:

kms mls Instructions

0.00 0.00 M2

0.08 0.05 TL at XR SP Burraga.

2.59 1.61 Q

2.59 1.61 TR SP Campbells River Rd.

5.26 3.27 Q

11.83 7.35 Q

12.50 7.76 Q

13.09 8.13 TR SP Mt David.

13.09 8.13 Q

18.25 11.33 Q

20.70 12.85 Q

21.50 13.35 TL SP Mount David Rd.

25.70 15.96 TR at TJ SP Bathurst.

53.16 33.01 Q

65.06 40.40 TL at TJ SP Goulburn.

69.12 42.92 TR at TJ SP Goulburn.

72.91 45.28 TR SP Historic Newbridge.

76.57 47.55 Q

87.43 54.29 Q

88.08 54.70 TL at TJ SP Three Brothers Road.

88.41 54.90 M3 Newbridge Showground.

Average speed instructions:

Navigation instructions:

Black Springs

Proceed from M4 at an averages speed of 72kph until you come to the timed 

passage control.  The control is at least 15km from M4….and may be a lot further!

This stage starts with an average speed section.

Answer the questions on the last page of the instructions in the order that you find them.  Write answers on the 

Road Card.

70 mins
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Questions

Stage 1a

kms mls

Q1 0.50 0.31 It's Saturday so you needn't visit St    _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _    Catholic Church.

Q2 5.58 3.47 How far to Sydney?  _  _  _.

Q3 31.83 19.77 TR SP    _  U  _  K  _  A  _  _  _  Rd.

Q4 44.40 27.57 You're passing     _  U  _  _  _  I  _  _    Rd.

Q5 52.20 32.42 How far to Tarpeena Retreat?   _  _  _  m.

Q6 56.78 35.26 You're on the corner of     _  U  _  _  E  _    St.

Q7 78.73 48.89 The farm is called W  _  _  _  _  E  _  A  _.

Q8 91.33 56.72 This is the turn for   _  _  O  _  _  E  _  A    Rd.

Q9 107.62 66.83 How far to Goulburn?    _  _  _.

Q10 124.31 77.20 You are next to    _  I  _  E  _  _  I  E  _    Road.

Stage 1b

kms mls

Q11 2.59 1.61 The road is called    _  A  _  _  _  E  _  _  _    River Rd.

Q12 5.26 3.27 This road won't come back?!    _  E  E  _  E  _  A  _  _    Rd

Q13 11.83 7.35 You are beside High   _  A  E  _    Road

Q14 12.50 7.76 Now it's Loch    E  _  _  _    Road.

Q15 13.09 8.13 How far to Mt David?   _.

Q16 18.25 11.33 This is the _  _  A  _  E  _    Forest Road.

Q17 20.70 12.85 You are at    _  A  _  O  _  _  A    Station.

Q18 53.16 33.01 Wash up at  _  _  T  _    Creek.

Q19 76.57 47.55 Carrama is number    _  _  _.

Q20 87.43 54.29 This town was established in    _  _  _  _.
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